
Roadworks and Closures

restriction
expected 

start

expected 

finish
contractor reasonLocation

        
16.00 

16/07/2021

24.00 

24/09/2021

Highway Authority 

Works

TWO-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617701952)

(Adjacent Red Hall Street - Adjacent To 

Cranbrook Place)

LEES ROAD,OLDHAM

        
16.00 

16/08/2021

10.00 

10/09/2021

Highway 

resurfacing

TWO-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704140)

(Manchester Road Oldham To Mersey Road 

North)

OLDHAM ROAD,FAILSWORTH

        
16.00 

16/08/2021

10.00 

10/09/2021

Highway 

resurfacing

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617701955)

(Manchester Road, Oldham Jct To Rbt)

HOLLINS ROAD,OLDHAM

        
16.00 

16/08/2021

10.00 

10/09/2021

Highway 

resurfacing

TWO-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617701955)

(M60 Hollinwood Junction To Oldham Road 

Failsworth)

MANCHESTER ROAD,OLDHAM

        
6.00 

06/05/2021

2.00 

02/09/2021

Highway Authority 

Works

LANE CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617701952)

(Junction Of Victoria St To King Street)

OLDHAM WAY,OLDHAM

        
7.00 

07/06/2021

30.00 

30/10/2021

Highway Authority 

Works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617705116)

(Lees Road At Junc Of Breeze Hill Road And 

Wellyhole Street)

LEES ROAD,OLDHAM

        
1.00 

01/07/2020

1.00 

01/04/2022

New highway 

installation works

LANE CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617705116)

(From Prince Street To Lees Road)

OLDHAM WAY,OLDHAM

        
23.00 

23/08/2021

31.00 

31/08/2021

Gas WorksLANE CLOSURE Cadent Gas 

Limited ()(Junction Of Manchester St & Flemming Place)

MANCHESTER STREET,OLDHAM

        
16.00 

16/08/2021

24.00 

24/08/2021

WorksLANE CLOSURE Electricity North 

West (0843 

3113377 

Streetworks)

(Outside 425 / 427)

ASHTON ROAD,OLDHAM

        
19.00 

19/08/2021

23.00 

23/08/2021

WorksTWO-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

Virgin Media 

(0870 888 3117)(Outside And Opposite Number 226)

ASHTON ROAD,OLDHAM

        
2.00 

02/08/2021

27.00 

27/08/2021

Section 50 worksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

()

(F/W & C/W At Jnct With Hollins Road)

MANCHESTER ROAD,OLDHAM

        
9.00 

09/08/2021

27.00 

27/08/2021

Section 50 worksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

()

(From Jnct Manchester Road To Albert Street)

HOLLINS ROAD,OLDHAM

        
24.00 

24/08/2021

26.00 

26/08/2021

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

Virgin Media 

(0870 888 3117)(Outside Number 446)

ASHTON ROAD,OLDHAM

        
24.00 

24/08/2021

26.00 

26/08/2021

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

Virgin Media 

(0870 888 3117)(On The Junction Of Ashton Road)

HATHERSHAW LANE,OLDHAM

        
20.00 

20/08/2021

23.00 

23/08/2021

Highway Authority 

Works

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617701955)

(Rudding Street To Big Lamp Roundabout)

HIGGINSHAW LANE,ROYTON

http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019410060000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019410060000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019512960000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019512960000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019321380000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019321380000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019321230000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019321230000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019132140000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019132140000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019237830000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019237830000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018048910000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018048910000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019469420000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019469420000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019510650000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019510650000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019431360000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019431360000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019116690000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019116690000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019116750000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019116750000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019431050000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019431050000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019431060000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019431060000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019407800000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019407800000


Roadworks and Closures

restriction
expected 

start

expected 

finish
contractor reasonLocation

        
23.00 

23/06/2021

3.00 

03/09/2021

Gas WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS Cadent Gas 

Limited ()(Junction Of Clegg Street To Outside 355 

Oldham Road)

OLDHAM ROAD,GROTTON

        
11.00 

11/06/2021

19.00 

19/04/2022

Highway Authority 

Works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak

Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(07971364052)

(Junction With Huddersfield Road, Diggle)

HUDDERSFIELD ROAD,DELPH

        
19.00 

19/04/2021

19.00 

19/04/2022

Highway 

improvement

TWO-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704140)

(From The Junction Of Huddersfield Road To 

Outside Number 21)

STANDEDGE ROAD,DIGGLE

        
11.00 

11/08/2021

19.00 

19/04/2022

Highway Authority 

Works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(07971364052)

(Junction Of Huddersfield Road / Standedge 

Road)

WOOL ROAD,DOBCROSS

        
7.00 

07/07/2021

31.00 

31/01/2022

New highway 

installation works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

()

(Standedge Cutting)

HUDDERSFIELD ROAD,DELPH

        
20.00 

20/08/2021

24.00 

24/08/2021

Highway 

resurfacing

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617701955)

(Full Length)

MERSEY ROAD NORTH,FAILSWORTH

        
17.00 

17/08/2021

23.00 

23/08/2021

WorksTWO-WAY SIGNALS Electricity North 

West (0843 

3113377 

Streetworks)

(Outside 161)

ASHTON ROAD EAST,FAILSWORTH

        
23.00 

23/08/2021

23.00 

23/08/2021

Highway Authority 

Works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704140)

(Junction Of Higginshaw Lane)

SALMON FIELDS,ROYTON

        
25.00 

25/08/2021

25.00 

25/08/2021

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Oldham Rd Grotton, Junction Of Station Rd)

OLDHAM ROAD,GROTTON

        
23.00 

23/08/2021

20.00 

20/09/2021

Highway Authority 

Works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704337)

(Either Side Of Junction With Cobalt Way)

FOXDENTON LANE,CHADDERTON

        
27.00 

27/08/2021

1.00 

01/09/2021

WorksSTOP/GO BOARDS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

Virgin Media 

(0870 888 3117)(Jct Of Green Street)

LEES STREET,CHADDERTON

        
23.00 

23/08/2021

25.00 

25/08/2021

WorksTWO-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Outside 305)

WATERLOO STREET,OLDHAM

        
15.00 

15/07/2021

24.00 

24/09/2021

Highway Authority 

Works

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617701952)

(Junction With Lees Road For A Distance Of 

20 Metres In A North Easterly Direction)

RED HALL STREET,OLDHAM

        
16.00 

16/07/2021

24.00 

24/09/2021

Highway Authority 

Works

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617701952)

(Junction Of Lees Road)

CRANBROOK PLACE,OLDHAM

        
1.00 

01/03/2021

30.00 

30/09/2021

New highway 

installation works

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704337)

(Albert St Southbound)

ALBERT STREET,FAILSWORTH

http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018597580000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018597580000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019276710000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019276710000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018069850000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018069850000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019495630000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019495630000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019310860000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019310860000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019486280000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019486280000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019517590000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019517590000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019498880000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019498880000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019408740000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019408740000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019488700000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019488700000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019155310000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019155310000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019509390000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019509390000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019406920000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019406920000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019410100000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019410100000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018897730000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018897730000


Roadworks and Closures

restriction
expected 

start

expected 

finish
contractor reasonLocation

        
11.00 

11/06/2021

19.00 

19/04/2022

Highway Authority 

Works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak

Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(07971364052)

(Junction Of Huddersfield Road Delph)

HUDDERSFIELD ROAD,DIGGLE

        
19.00 

19/04/2021

19.00 

19/04/2022

Drainage worksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(07971364052)

(Huddersfield Rd From The Ambrose Crescent  

To Standedge Road)

HUDDERSFIELD ROAD,DIGGLE

        
22.00 

22/08/2021

25.00 

25/08/2021

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Junction Cobden Street)

STOCKFIELD ROAD,CHADDERTON

        
23.00 

23/08/2021

23.00 

23/08/2021

Highway Authority 

Works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704140)

(Junction With Higginshaw Lane)

MOSS LANE,ROYTON

        
18.00 

18/08/2021

31.00 

31/08/2021

WorksTWO-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

Electricity North 

West (0843 

3113377 

Streetworks)

(Side Of Hollinwood Business Center)

ALBERT STREET,FAILSWORTH

        
2.00 

02/08/2021

27.00 

27/08/2021

Section 50 worksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

()

(From Jnct With Hollins Road To New 

Development)

ALBERT STREET,FAILSWORTH

        
13.00 

13/08/2021

27.00 

27/08/2021

WorksROAD CLOSURE Electricity North 

West (0843 

3113377 

Streetworks)

(Junction Of Ladcastle Road To Aprox 65M 

East Of Junction Of Den Lane)

MOW HALLS LANE,DOBCROSS

        
19.00 

19/04/2021

19.00 

19/04/2022

New highway 

installation works

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(07971364052)

(Junc Of Littlemoor Road)

SPURN LANE,DIGGLE

        
26.00 

26/08/2021

31.00 

31/08/2021

WorksTWO-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak

Bt ()

(In Carriageway Outside 404 Milnrow Road)

MILNROW ROAD,SHAW

        
26.00 

26/08/2021

26.00 

26/08/2021

WorksTWO-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak

Highways 

England ()(2 Way Signals On Behalf Of Highways 

England)

STREET BRIDGE ROAD,CHADDERTON

        
24.00 

24/08/2021

26.00 

26/08/2021

WorksTWO-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Opposite 189)

BUCKSTONES ROAD,SHAW

        
26.00 

26/08/2021

8.00 

08/09/2021

WorksTWO-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

Electricity North 

West (0843 

3113377 

Streetworks)

(Junction Of Bradford Street To Side Opposite 

Works)

COLDHURST STREET,OLDHAM

        
7.00 

07/06/2021

30.00 

30/10/2021

Highway Authority 

Works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617705116)

(Breeze Hill Road)

BREEZE HILL ROAD,OLDHAM

        
7.00 

07/06/2021

30.00 

30/10/2021

Highway Authority 

Works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617705116)

(Wellyhole Street)

WELLYHOLE STREET,OLDHAM

        
22.00 

22/08/2021

25.00 

25/08/2021

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Junction Stockfield Road (Pts))

COBDEN STREET,CHADDERTON

http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019276730000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019276730000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018985100000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018985100000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019511260000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019511260000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019498890000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019498890000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019456250000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019456250000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019116860000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019116860000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018809920000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018809920000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018983090000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018983090000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018759370000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018759370000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019477920000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019477920000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019509900000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019509900000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019464790000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019464790000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019237200000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019237200000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019238150000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019238150000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019511340000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019511340000


Roadworks and Closures

restriction
expected 

start

expected 

finish
contractor reasonLocation

        
25.00 

25/08/2021

25.00 

25/08/2021

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Junction With Oldham Road (Pts))

STATION ROAD,GROTTON

        
27.00 

27/08/2021

29.00 

29/08/2021

WorksSTOP/GO BOARDS T-Mobile (Uk) 

Limited 

(07703434278)
(Verge On Whitebank Road / Approx 20M 

South Of J/W Elm Rd)

WHITEBANK ROAD,OLDHAM

        
1.00 

01/07/2020

30.00 

30/04/2022

Highway Authority 

Works

TWO-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617701952)

(Full Length)

LONDON ROAD,OLDHAM

expected 

traffic 

disruption

HIGH

MEDIUM

LOW 20141114

for more information on Highway Works please see www.oldham.gov.uk/roadworks or contact 01617704325 

view the map at www.gmroadworks.org

Date of production: 17/08/2021

The text contained within the table above is auto populated from live Greater Manchester Road Activity Permit Scheme (GMRAPS) data. 

Whilst every effort is made to ensure the information produced in the table is correct at the time of publishing, we are reliant on the 

information and the correct format being provided by the works Promoter. If you notice any inconsistency with the information above 

and the works taking place on site then please contact TfGM at roadworks@tfgm.com <mailto:roadworks@tfgm.com> who will then 

provide feedback to the relevant Highway Authority on your behalf.

http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019416960000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019416960000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019515600000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019515600000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018046700000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018046700000

