

Location	restriction	expected start	expected finish	contractor	reason
LEES ROAD,OLDHAM (Adjacent Red Hall Street - Adjacent To Cranbrook Place)	TWO-WAY SIGNALS	16.00 16/07/2021	24.00 24/09/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617701952)	Highway Authority Works
OLDHAM ROAD,FAILSWORTH (Manchester Road Oldham To Mersey Road North)	TWO-WAY SIGNALS	16.00 16/08/2021	10.00 10/09/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617704140)	Highway resurfacing
HOLLINS ROAD,OLDHAM (Manchester Road, Oldham Jct To Rbt)	ROAD CLOSURE	16.00 16/08/2021	10.00 10/09/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617701955)	Highway resurfacing
MANCHESTER ROAD,OLDHAM (M60 Hollinwood Junction To Oldham Road Failsworth)	TWO-WAY SIGNALS	16.00 16/08/2021	10.00 10/09/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617701955)	Highway resurfacing
OLDHAM WAY,OLDHAM (Junction Of Victoria St To King Street)	LANE CLOSURE	6.00 06/05/2021	2.00 02/09/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617701952)	Highway Authority Works
LEES ROAD,OLDHAM (Lees Road At Junc Of Breeze Hill Road And Wellyhole Street)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	7.00 07/06/2021	30.00 30/10/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617705116)	Highway Authority Works
OLDHAM WAY,OLDHAM (From Prince Street To Lees Road)	LANE CLOSURE	1.00 01/07/2020	1.00 01/04/2022	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617705116)	New highway installation works
MANCHESTER STREET,OLDHAM (Junction Of Manchester St & Flemming Place)	LANE CLOSURE	23.00 23/08/2021	31.00 31/08/2021	Cadent Gas Limited ()	Gas Works
ASHTON ROAD,OLDHAM (Outside 425 / 427)	LANE CLOSURE	16.00 16/08/2021	24.00 24/08/2021	Electricity North West (0843 3113377 Streetworks)	Works
ASHTON ROAD,OLDHAM (Outside And Opposite Number 226)	TWO-WAY SIGNALS Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)	19.00 19/08/2021	23.00 23/08/2021	Virgin Media (0870 888 3117)	Works
MANCHESTER ROAD,OLDHAM (F/W & C/W At Jnct With Hollins Road)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	2.00 02/08/2021	27.00 27/08/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council ()	Section 50 works
HOLLINS ROAD,OLDHAM (From Jnct Manchester Road To Albert Street)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	9.00 09/08/2021	27.00 27/08/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council ()	Section 50 works
ASHTON ROAD,OLDHAM (Outside Number 446)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)	24.00 24/08/2021	26.00 26/08/2021	Virgin Media (0870 888 3117)	Works
HATHERSHAW LANE,OLDHAM (On The Junction Of Ashton Road)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)	24.00 24/08/2021	26.00 26/08/2021	Virgin Media (0870 888 3117)	Works
HIGGINSHAW LANE,ROYTON (Rudding Street To Big Lamp Roundabout)	ROAD CLOSURE	20.00 20/08/2021	23.00 23/08/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617701955)	Highway Authority Works



Location	restriction	expected start	expected finish	contractor	reason
OLDHAM ROAD,GROTTON (Junction Of Clegg Street To Outside 355 Oldham Road)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	23.00 23/06/2021	3.00 03/09/2021	Cadent Gas Limited ()	Gas Works
HUDDERSFIELD ROAD,DELPH (Junction With Huddersfield Road, Diggle)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Off Peak	11.00 11/06/2021	19.00 19/04/2022	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (07971364052)	Highway Authority Works
STANDEDGE ROAD,DIGGLE From The Junction Of Huddersfield Road To Outside Number 21)	TWO-WAY SIGNALS	19.00 19/04/2021	19.00 19/04/2022	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617704140)	Highway improvement
WOOL ROAD,DOBCROSS (Junction Of Huddersfield Road / Standedge Road)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	11.00 11/08/2021	19.00 19/04/2022	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (07971364052)	Highway Authority Works
HUDDERSFIELD ROAD,DELPH (Standedge Cutting)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	7.00 07/07/2021	31.00 31/01/2022	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council ()	New highway installation works
MERSEY ROAD NORTH,FAILSWORTH (Full Length)	ROAD CLOSURE	20.00 20/08/2021	24.00 24/08/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617701955)	Highway resurfacing
ASHTON ROAD EAST,FAILSWORTH (Outside 161)	TWO-WAY SIGNALS	17.00 17/08/2021	23.00 23/08/2021	Electricity North West (0843 3113377 Streetworks)	Works
SALMON FIELDS,ROYTON (Junction Of Higginshaw Lane)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	23.00 23/08/2021	23.00 23/08/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617704140)	Highway Authority Works
OLDHAM ROAD,GROTTON (Oldham Rd Grotton, Junction Of Station Rd)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	25.00 25/08/2021	25.00 25/08/2021	United Utilities Water Limited (0345 072 0829)	Works
FOXDENTON LANE,CHADDERTON (Either Side Of Junction With Cobalt Way)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	23.00 23/08/2021	20.00 20/09/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617704337)	Highway Authority Works
LEES STREET,CHADDERTON (Jot Of Green Street)	STOP/GO BOARDS Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)	27.00 27/08/2021	1.00 01/09/2021	Virgin Media (0870 888 3117)	Works
WATERLOO STREET,OLDHAM (Outside 305)	TWO-WAY SIGNALS	23.00 23/08/2021	25.00 25/08/2021	United Utilities Water Limited (0345 072 0829)	Works
RED HALL STREET,OLDHAM (Junction With Lees Road For A Distance Of 20 Metres In A North Easterly Direction)	ROAD CLOSURE	15.00 15/07/2021	24.00 24/09/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617701952)	Highway Authority Works
CRANBROOK PLACE,OLDHAM (Junction Of Lees Road)	ROAD CLOSURE	16.00 16/07/2021	24.00 24/09/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617701952)	Highway Authority Works
ALBERT STREET,FAILSWORTH (Albert St Southbound)	ROAD CLOSURE	1.00 01/03/2021	30.00 30/09/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617704337)	New highway installation works



Location	restriction	expected start	expected finish	contractor	reason
HUDDERSFIELD ROAD,DIGGLE (Junction Of Huddersfield Road Delph)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Off Peak	11.00 11/06/2021	19.00 19/04/2022	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (07971364052)	Highway Authority Works
HUDDERSFIELD ROAD,DIGGLE (Huddersfield Rd From The Ambrose Crescent To Standedge Road)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	19.00 19/04/2021	19.00 19/04/2022	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (07971364052)	Drainage works
STOCKFIELD ROAD,CHADDERTON (Junction Cobden Street)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	22.00 22/08/2021	25.00 25/08/2021	United Utilities Water Limited (0345 072 0829)	Works
MOSS LANE,ROYTON (Junction With Higginshaw Lane)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	23.00 23/08/2021	23.00 23/08/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617704140)	Highway Authority Works
ALBERT STREET,FAILSWORTH (Side Of Hollinwood Business Center)	TWO-WAY SIGNALS Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)	18.00 18/08/2021	31.00 31/08/2021	Electricity North West (0843 3113377 Streetworks)	Works
ALBERT STREET,FAILSWORTH (From Jnct With Hollins Road To New Development)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	2.00 02/08/2021	27.00 27/08/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council ()	Section 50 works
MOW HALLS LANE, DOBCROSS (Junction Of Ladcastle Road To Aprox 65M East Of Junction Of Den Lane)	ROAD CLOSURE	13.00 13/08/2021	27.00 27/08/2021	Electricity North West (0843 3113377 Streetworks)	Works
SPURN LANE,DIGGLE (Junc Of Littlemoor Road)	ROAD CLOSURE	19.00 19/04/2021	19.00 19/04/2022	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (07971364052)	New highway installation works
MILNROW ROAD,SHAW (n Carriageway Outside 404 Milnrow Road)	TWO-WAY SIGNALS Off Peak	26.00 26/08/2021	31.00 31/08/2021	Bt ()	Works
STREET BRIDGE ROAD,CHADDERTON 2 Way Signals On Behalf Of Highways England)	TWO-WAY SIGNALS Off Peak	26.00 26/08/2021	26.00 26/08/2021	Highways England ()	Works
BUCKSTONES ROAD,SHAW (Opposite 189)	TWO-WAY SIGNALS	24.00 24/08/2021	26.00 26/08/2021	United Utilities Water Limited (0345 072 0829)	Works
COLDHURST STREET,OLDHAM (Junction Of Bradford Street To Side Opposite Works)	TWO-WAY SIGNALS Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)	26.00 26/08/2021	8.00 08/09/2021	Electricity North West (0843 3113377 Streetworks)	Works
BREEZE HILL ROAD,OLDHAM (Breeze Hill Road)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	7.00 07/06/2021	30.00 30/10/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617705116)	Highway Authority Works
WELLYHOLE STREET,OLDHAM (Wellyhole Street)	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	7.00 07/06/2021	30.00 30/10/2021	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617705116)	Highway Authority Works
COBDEN STREET, CHADDERTON (Junction Stockfield Road (Pts))	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	22.00 22/08/2021	25.00 25/08/2021	United Utilities Water Limited (0345 072 0829)	Works



Location	restriction	expected start	expected finish	contractor	reason
STATION ROAD,GROTTON (Junction With Oldham Road (Pts))	MULTI-WAY SIGNALS	25.00 25/08/2021	25.00 25/08/2021	United Utilities Water Limited (0345 072 0829)	Works
WHITEBANK ROAD,OLDHAM (Verge On Whitebank Road / Approx 20M South Of J/W Elm Rd)	STOP/GO BOARDS	27.00 27/08/2021	29.00 29/08/2021	T-Mobile (Uk) Limited (07703434278)	Works
LONDON ROAD,OLDHAM (Full Length)	TWO-WAY SIGNALS	1.00 01/07/2020	30.00 30/04/2022	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council (01617701952)	Highway Authority Works

for more information on Highway Works please see www.oldham.gov.uk/roadworks or contact 01617704325





view the map at www.gmroadworks.org

Date of production: 17/08/2021 20141114

The text contained within the table above is auto populated from live Greater Manchester Road Activity Permit Scheme (GMRAPS) data. Whilst every effort is made to ensure the information produced in the table is correct at the time of publishing, we are reliant on the information and the correct format being provided by the works Promoter. If you notice any inconsistency with the information above and the works taking place on site then please contact TfGM at roadworks@tfgm.com who will then provide feedback to the relevant Highway Authority on your behalf.